## **ALUMNI ASSOCIATION**

All recipients of a degree or certificate from PCOM, including interns, residents, and fellows who have completed training at PCOM's residency programs, are members of the PCOM Alumni Association. The mission of the Alumni Association is to promote the interest and welfare of PCOM, cultivate communication and foster relationships among all graduates, students, administration, faculty, and staff of PCOM, and provide a medium for the expression of the sentiment of alumni. Throughout the year, the Alumni Association offers scholarships, awards, mentorship, and events to connect alumni and students.

The PCOM Alumni Association is governed by the Association Board, consisting of 11 Executive Committee members and 10 Members at Large. The Association Board meets two times per year in the winter and spring/summer. Any alumnus may attend regular meetings of the Association Board via virtual platform. In addition, the Alumni Association is comprised of several standing committees that execute the plans and activities to further the Association's mission: Awards, Nominating, Fundraising, College of Osteopathic Medicine, School of Pharmacy, School of Professional and Applied Psychology, and School of Health Sciences.

Contributions to the Alumni Association support critical student programs, services, and activities. Special endowed funds include: Alumni Association Endowed Activities Fund, the Albert D'Alonzo DO Endowed Memorial Fund, the International Fellowship Endowed Award, the Alumni As8sociation Endowed Commencement Award, the Alumni Association Endowed Scholarship, and the Alumni Association Endowed Student Travel Fund.

For more information, please visit alumni.pcom.edu (http://alumni.pcom.edu/) or email alumni@pcom.edu.

## Contact Us:

Office of Institutional Advancement Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine 4180 City Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19131 215-871-6120